# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Apex Acquisition LLC		08/06/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY
Apex Acquisition LLC	06/00/200	08/06/2007	COMPANY: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Apex Media Sales, LLC	
Street Address:	5139 East Sheena Lane	
City:	Scottsdale	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85254	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	Ī
Registration Number:	2077496	AVAILZ	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (303)223-0948

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303.223.1148

Email: cparent@bhfs.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher M. Parent

Address Line 1: 410.17th Street

Address Line 1: 410 17th Street
Address Line 2: Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

11537.1 09/11/07
Christopher M. Parent
/christophermparent/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003619 FRAME: 0007

900086627

Date:	09/11/2007
Total Attachments: 3 source=ApexMedia#page1.tif	
source=ApexMedia#page2.tif source=ApexMedia#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003619 FRAME: 0008

# RESOLUTIONS OF THE SOLE MANAGER OF APEX ACQUISITION, LLC

August 6, 2007

\*\*\*\*\*\*

The undersigned, being the sole manager (the "Manager") of Apex Acquisition, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"), does hereby consent to, approve and ratify the following resolutions (the "Resolutions") in lieu of a meeting:

### Amendment to Certificate of Formation

RESOLVED, that Article First of the Certificate of Formation of the Company be amended and restated in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST:

The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "Company") is Apex Media Sales, LLC."

#### General

RESOLVED, that the officers of the Company, be, and each of them hereby is, authorized and empowered, for and on behalf of the Company, to execute and deliver such agreements, documents or instruments deemed necessary, appropriate or desirable by such officers or any of them for the implementation of the foregoing resolutions and the performance by the Company of its obligations pursuant to the agreements, documents and instruments referred to in these resolutions, and to do and perform such other acts and things as they or any of them determine, in his or her sole discretion, to be necessary, appropriate or desirable, any such determination to be conclusively evidenced by the execution and delivery of such agreements, documents or instruments; and

RESOLVED, FURTHER, that all of the acts of the aforementioned officers or the manager of the Company, whether heretofore or hereafter taken or done, which are in conformity with the purposes and intents of the foregoing resolutions, are hereby ratified, approved and confirmed in all respects; and

13864791.1.BUSINESS

TRADEMARK REEL: 003619 FRAME: 0009 RESOLVED, FURTHER, that any and all of the foregoing resolutions are hereby authorized, ratified, approved and confirmed in all respects.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003619 FRAME: 0010 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Written Consent as of the date first set forth above.

David Ragin

TRADEMARK REEL: 003619 FRAME: 0011

**RECORDED: 09/11/2007**